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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 41

 10,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 629 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,775 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,762 

 7,498 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,028 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADIR KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM YANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA GLUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLE MOISHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV SCHOERBRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK EARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER ZUKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG CARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUNTHER PARMORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADASSAH GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDITH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MCMANAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORRIS GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 41

 2 MOSHE HALBERTTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHY GFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE AUFRICHTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARALA STREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON GITTER (WRITE-IN)

 8 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEKUSIEL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,617 

Unrecorded  2,145 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 42

 23,762 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,600 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,790 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,756 

 17,816 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,909 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOWENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLERS LEON ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MANHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY P.M. DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BOHENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHUARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAEGAN MAYS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED AZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI FRUCHTHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAON STENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL TMNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 42

 1 RUTH FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH RALBAG (WRITE-IN)

 13 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LOGENEHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 YEHUDA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,847 

Unrecorded  2,909 

Assembly District 43

 510 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 23 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  540 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  540 

 420 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 91 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  511 

Unrecorded  29 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 44

 8,527 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,177 

(29)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,148 

 4,609 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,815 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARUAH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY LITTLYANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN NOCERSA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EMINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH FLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAN DEMBITEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO ABROMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO NARVAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHALPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PIPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA PACKER (WRITE-IN)

 6 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENKA RAV (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 44

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAFO MARDAKHAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHULA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,500 

Unrecorded  1,648 

Assembly District 48

 1,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 64 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,341 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,330 

 471 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 244 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER KARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA LEV (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  739 

Unrecorded  591 

Assembly District 58

 8,769 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,317 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,307 

 8,179 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 606 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 KARTEN HARDIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,792 

Unrecorded  515 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 59

 14,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 724 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 158 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,010 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,993 

 8,315 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,888 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX YELIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANATOLY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DEGALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE CEDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAZAR WILLERVA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BOLLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL WOLOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLAYBER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR SHESTERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHIME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEDDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAEGAN MAYS-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BUKHADETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERANCE ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESCO BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISETTE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Assembly District 59

 1 LUKE HUNTS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS R. GRABOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERROT J. RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE ALESIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMATHA ALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON BIRMARHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRULI KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED GHORRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SPOONER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,324 

Unrecorded  4,669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 66,951 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,997 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 FEDERAL

 888 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,950 

(114)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  71,836 

 47,308 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,581 DAVID ALEXIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADIR KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX YELIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANATOLY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOWENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUAH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY LITTLYANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM YANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLERS LEON ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DEGALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA GLUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLE MOISHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DARLENE CEDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MANHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 12 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV SCHOERBRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAZAR WILLERVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BOLLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK EARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER KARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER ZUKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL WOLOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY P.M. DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLAYBER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN NOCERSA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG CARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUNTHER PARMORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADASSAH GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR SHESTERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BOHENSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JEFFREY DICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHIME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EMINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEDDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHUARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH FLAU (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDITH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAEGAN MAYS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAEGAN MAYS-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BUKHADETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARTEN HARDIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MCMANAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERANCE ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAN DEMBITEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO ABROMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESCO BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISETTE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HUNTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO NARVAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHALPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED AZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORRIS GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 2 MOSHE HALBERTTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PIPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHY GFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI FRUCHTHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAON STENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE AUFRICHTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS R. GRABOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERROT J. RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL TMNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE ALESIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMATHA ALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH RALBAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARALA STREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA PACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON GITTER (WRITE-IN)

 28 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA LEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON BIRMARHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRULI KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LOGENEHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED GHORRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENKA RAV (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:33AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 TERRY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 171 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SPOONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAFO MARDAKHAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 3 YEHUDA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHULA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEKUSIEL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,330 

Unrecorded  12,506 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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